
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3996
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
GAS PIPELINE FROM JAMNAGAR TO LONI
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the gas pipeline from Jamnagar to Loni is likely to be commissioned soon;

(b) if so, the decision taken thereon;

(c) the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and

(d) the time by which the same is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Through the Jamnagar/Kandla-Loni Liquified Petroleum Gas (LPG) pipeline system of Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL), passing through Gujarat, Rajasthan, Haryana, Delhi and UP, LPG will be transported in bulk for onward distribution to the consumers.
The initial capacity of the LPG pipeline system is 1.7 Million Tonnes per annum(MTPA).

(c): The estimated capital cost of the project is Rs.1229.45 crore.

(d): This LPG pipeline project is scheduled to be completed by February, 2001.
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